

# TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

# **Tuition**

# Grades K–12

Tuition*	
Kindergarten	
Grades 1–5	\$14,395
Grades 6–8	\$16,095
Grades 9–12	\$17,595
*Tuition includes textbook rental, consumable workbooks, student accident insurance, and student admission to most hom	ne athletic events.
Nonrefundable Tuition Deposit (Per child)	\$900
Fees and Optional Services	
New Student Matriculation Fee (Per child)	\$150
Technology Fee (Fee covers grades 6–12 iPad rental, iPad centers in lower grades, extended warranty, access to wireless n	etwork, technical support,
use of tech labs, and classrooms outfitted with interactive boards and/or projection systems.)	
Grades K–5 –	\$200
Grades 6–12	\$400
LionCare (After-school care until 6:00 p.m., for Grades K–5) \$25 drop-in	\$2,495
Ride Waiting (After-school care until 6:00 p.m., for Grades 6–12) \$5 drop-in	\$795
<b>REACH</b> (Educational support programs)*	
Middle and Upper School Grade-level Support	
Middle and Upper School REACH Class	\$3,695
*Registration for all REACH offerings is through the REACH offices.	
Yearbook	\$120
Discounts	
Multi-Child Discount (Little Harding–Grade 12)	
Second child	\$400
Each additional child	\$600
Prepay Discount (Discount is given for each student's account paid in full by July 31)	\$100

# **Financial Obligation**

### **Continuous Enrollment**

All students are enrolled under a continuous enrollment contract. From the time the parent signs the contract, the student is enrolled at Harding through their 12th grade graduation or until the enrollment of the student is otherwise ended by the parent or the school.

#### **Contractual Financial Obligation**

Harding Academy must make financial commitments on an annual basis to provide adequate faculty, staff, and other resources to educate its students. Because of those commitments, parents are obligated under the enrollment contract to pay the annual tuition charges for the entire school year unless the enrollment is canceled. The date of withdrawal will be effective the date written notice is received by the school or date sent, if sent via certified or registered mail. Tuition due for a student's canceled enrollment will be prorated according to the following schedule: 25% of tuition for withdrawals February 15–March 2023, 33% of tuition for withdrawals April–May 2023, 50% of tuition for withdrawals June–July 2023, 50% of unused tuition\* for withdrawals in August–December 2023, 75% of unused tuition\* for withdrawals in January–March 2024, and 100% of tuition if after March 2024.

\*Unused tuition means the prorated tuition based on the school days from date of separation to the end of the academic year.

# **Payment Plans**

#### **Due at Enrollment**

New Students—The nonrefundable tuition deposit of \$900 per child and new student matriculation fee of \$150 are due with the Enrollment Form.

Returning Students—The nonrefundable tuition deposit of \$900 per child is due with the Enrollment Form.

#### **Payment Options**

Harding uses the FACTS Management system for all student billing. For enrollment to be considered complete, FACTS Management billing sign-up must be complete.

Prepay One Payment—The annual payment is due June 5.

Prepay Two Payments—The two payments are due June 5 and July 5.

**Semester**—Semester payments are due June 5 and November 5. There is a \$15 handling charge per payment, per family for the semester payment option.

**Monthly**—Monthly payments will be drafted on the 5th or the 20th of the month depending on the selection indicated on the FACTS Management billing system. **Payments begin in June** and continue through May. Generally, the same amount will be drafted each month. There is a \$15 handling charge per month, per family for the monthly payment option.

#### **Other Charges**

Late payment charge —	\$25 per month
Returned check/draft charge	\$30 per item

## **Incidental Charges**

Extracurricular activities such as participation fees, class trips, and drop-in chargers may be billed on the FACTS Management system. Enrollment in camps and LEAP classes are paid for using the Active Network system. The cafeteria service is provided by Lexington Independents on a prepayment basis using the myschoolaccount.com system.